APPLICATIONS
Automatic Well Testing (AWT)
Lease Automatic Custody Transfer (LACT)
Basic Sediment and Water (BS & W)
Separation Vessels
Truck Unloading
Pump Protection
Dielectric Analysis

0 3 1 300 lb. ANSI RTJ Weld Neck; Schedule 40 Pipe
700 - 1230 - X X X - X X - X X X
Model Numbering - Probe Dimensions and Process Connection
(In Line-Spool Probe)
MODEL NUMBER EXAMPLE
Universal IV™ Density
Compensated Water Cut Meter
UIVCM-DENSITY EDO#8-19-112 Issue #6
Model Numbering - Probe Dimensions and Process Connection
(Insertion Probe)
How To Order
To order a Universal IV CM, users must specify the following items:
	 1.	 Percentage of Water-In-Oil	 6.	 Probe Mounting- NPT of Flanged
	 2.	 Approvals Required	 7.	 Installation Services
	 3.	 Integral or Remote Electronics with Cable Length	 8.	 Cut Monitor Accessories
	 4.	 Pipe Size	 9.	 Pressure & Temperature of Process
	 5.	 Cote Shield Length	 10.	 API Gravity
The model numbering maps show how to place your specifications into our part numbering system. There
are two model maps, one for the electronics and one for the probe. Please provide both numbers when
ordering.
U T 1 00
Future Use
0 Future Use
Technology
U Universal IV
Digital Protocols
1 HART®
Measurement Type / Frequency and Phasing
T0 Water Cut Monitor with Temperature Compensation Electronics
Approvals
0 Unapproved
1 FM/FMc IS
2 FM/FMc XP
3 ATEX ia
4 ATEX d [ia]
5 IECEx ia
6 IECEx d
Electrical Connection
0 3/4" NPT without external ground lug
1 M20 with external ground  Equipotential Bonding
2 3/4 with external ground  Equipotential Bonding
Surge / Noise Suppression
0 No additional filtering required
1 Signal RFI (Integral)
Integral / Remote options
0 Integral configuration
Dual seal  option
0 Without Dual Seal option
Sensing Element Code
201 700-1202-401 Perma-Seal™, Pipe < 8"  200 psi @ 450ºF
202 700-1202-402 Perma-Seal™, Pipe < 8" 1000 psi @ 250ºF
203 700-1202-411 Perma-Seal™, In Tank Perforated Concentric 200 psi @ 450°F
204 700-1202-412 Perma-Seal™, In Tank Perforated Concentric 1000 psi @ 250°F
205 700-1202-421 Perma-Seal™, Pipe 8" and >  200 psi @ 450ºF
206 700-1202-422 Perma-Seal™, Pipe 8" and > 1000 psi @ 250°F
Process gland wetted part (X)
B 316/316L SS
Insertion Length in MM
XXXXXX    Length of the probe in millimeters from process connection to the bottom of the probe.  Ranges from 13.875" to
    39.275" (352.425mm to 997.585mm) I.L. depending on pipe size and sensing element - Refer to pipe size look up table
Cote-Shield™ Length in MM
XXXXXX    Length of the Cote-Shield in millimeters.  Typical 3.5", 6" or 10" (88.9mm, 152.4mm, 254 mm)
    depending on pipe size and sensing element- Refer to pipe size look up table
Inactive Length in MM
XXXXXX    Length of the inactive part of the probe that is not measured.
    This option does not apply to Cut Monitors
Inactive Material
N Not Applicable to Cut Monitors
N0 0 0 0 0 0B
Process connection (XX)
A0 3/4" NPT
FA 2" 150# RF Carbon Steel
FB 2" 150# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel
GA 2" 300# RF Carbon Steel
GB 2" 300# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel
IA 3" 150# RF Carbon Steel
IB 3" 150# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel
JA 3" 300# RF Carbon Steel
JB 3" 300# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel
KA 4" 150# RF Carbon Steel
KB 4" 150# RF 316/316L Stainless Steel